
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000070-2025 

Contract

Facilities Management - M&E Services

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000070

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0489ec  

Published 3 January 2025, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

Rowley Road, Baginton

Coventry

CV8 3AL

Email

ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG3 - West Midlands

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000070-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000070-2025
mailto:ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Compliance with grant funding

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/
https://www.ukbic.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Facilities Management - M&E Services

Reference number

DN737769

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79993000 - Building and facilities management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a contract award notification

The United Kingdom Battery Industrialisation Centre is seeking a dedicated service provider
to deliver comprehensive Mechanical and Electrical (M&E) services across the entire site.
The selected supplier will be responsible for providing an on-site engineer who will manage
the service-level assets effectively, ensuring seamless support for the operation and delivery
of our products. The supplier should demonstrate a commitment to maintaining high
standards of service and operational efficiency, ensuring that all M&E services are delivered
in a timely and professional manner

The contract term will be for 36 months with the option to extend for a further 12 months
making this contract potentially a 4-year contract agreement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a contract award notification

The United Kingdom Battery Industrialisation Centre is seeking a dedicated service provider
to deliver comprehensive Mechanical and Electrical (M&E) services across the entire site.
The selected supplier will be responsible for providing an on-site engineer who will manage
the service-level assets effectively, ensuring seamless support for the operation and delivery
of our products. The supplier should demonstrate a commitment to maintaining high
standards of service and operational efficiency, ensuring that all M&E services are delivered
in a timely and professional manner

The contract term will be for 36 months with the option to extend for a further 12 months
making this contract potentially a 4-year contract agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025442

/Notice/025442-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NG Bailey Facilities Services

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £900,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T14:54:10+0100
	TCPDF




